issues of a newspaper of general circulation in the City or posted on the city’s website, the first notice 
being published at least ten (10) days prior to the date of the hearing, and written notices of said hearing 
were mailed to the last known places of abode of the owners of all property lying within one hundred 
eighty five (185) feet of all boundaries of the property under consideration for a Special Use Permit; and 

WHEREAS,  such public hearing was duly held by the Council, on February 2, 2026, on behalf of the City of Berkeley, 

Missouri, in conformity with said public notice at which hearing the parties of interest were given an